
Angle Hose Valve

End Connection Options

Product Details 

   • Sensitive and Accurate Performance 

   • UL/ ULC Listed   

   •  FM Approved 
 
The Cla-Val 1 ½” Model HV-100-15 features a Forged Brass 
finish body with Forgeline Bonnet and Seat Assembly.  
 
A brass body is standard but can be supplied with a polished 
chrome, cast chrome or polished brass finish.

(1)  Female NPT x Male NPSH/NST/NYFD - FM 

(2)  Female NPT x Female NPT

CLA-VAL         Copyright Cla-Val  Printed in USA   Specifications subject to change without notice.
   1701 Placentia Avenue • Costa Mesa  CA 92627 • Phone: 949-722-4800 • E-mail: info@cla-val.com • Website cla-val.com
© E-HV-100-15 (R-09/2022)

HV-100-15MODEL

Standards

NFPA 14 

• Class II & III Standpipe Systems

 B

 A 

 C 

 B

 A

 C 

Dimensions

Dimensions 
End Connection Type

1 2

A
3-7/8”  

98.4 mm
3-7/8”  

98.4 mm

B 
(open)

8” 
203.2 mm

8” 
203.2 mm

B 
(closed)

7” 
177.8 mm

7” 
177.8 mm

C
2-3/4”  

54.0 mm
2-1/8”  

54.0 mm

LISTED

Cla-Val Model HV-100-15 UL/ULC Listed and FM Approved 
300 psi (2070 kPa) pressure tested standard angle hose 
valve where standpipe pressure on a hose rack assembly or 
as a fire department outlet connection is less than 90 psi 
(620 kPa).  

Specifications

(1) (2)


