

# 

# **Angle Hose Valve**



## **Product Details**

- Sensitive and Accurate Performance
- UL/ ULC Listed
- FM Approved

The Cla-Val 1 ½" Model HV-100-15 features a Forged Brass finish body with Forgeline Bonnet and Seat Assembly.

A brass body is standard but can be supplied with a polished chrome, cast chrome or polished brass finish.

#### **Specifications**

Cla-Val Model HV-100-15 UL/ULC Listed and FM Approved 300 psi (2070 kPa) pressure tested standard angle hose valve where standpipe pressure on a hose rack assembly or as a fire department outlet connection is less than 90 psi (620 kPa).

#### Standards

#### **NFPA 14**

Class II & III Standpipe Systems

#### **End Connection Options**

- (1) Female NPT x Male NPSH/NST/NYFD FM
- (2) Female NPT x Female NPT

Dimensions	End Connection Type	
	1	2
Α	3-7/8" 98.4 mm	3-7/8" 98.4 mm
B (open)	8" 203.2 mm	8" 203.2 mm
B (closed)	7" 177.8 mm	7" 177.8 mm
с	2-3/4" 54.0 mm	2-1/8" 54.0 mm

### Dimensions



